RECORDATION FORM COVEL Patent and Trademark Office

## **PATENTS ONL**

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the

09/28/2012



			103649943			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):  1) Masahisa NAKANO  3) Kazuo MINENO	2)	Kouichi HIDAKA			
2.	Name and Address of receiving part	ty(ies):				
	FUJITSU LIMITED 1-1, Kamikodanaka, 4-chome Nakahara-ku, Kawasaki-shi Kanagawa 211-8588 Japan					
3.	Nature of conveyance:  X	  2; August 9	Merger Change of Name  , 2012, and August 8, 2012, respectively.			
4.	Application number(s) or patent num  This document is being filed tog		a new application.			
	OR      This document is being filed after     Patent Application No(s). 13     Patent No(s). , issued .					
5.	Name and address of party to whom STAAS & HALSEY LLP Attention: <u>Paul I. Kravetz</u> 1201 New York Ave., N.W., 7th Floo Washington, D.C. 20005	·	ndence concerning document should be mailed: Our Docket: 2221.1643			
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:1					
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) (\$ 40.00 per Patent or Application in Assignment)  ☐ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to credit card. ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account.					
8.	Deposit Account No.: 19-3935 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
	. Kravetz, Reg. No. 35,230 of Person Signing		Signature Date  Total number of pages including cover sheet: 2			
		DO NOT US	AL THIS OF AGE			
©2011			Revised April, 2011			

**REEL: 029124 FRAME: 0049** 

**PATENT** 

## U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

FUJITS	ULIMITED			
<u>1-1, K</u>	amikodanaka 4-c	home, Nakahara-ku,	Kawasaki-shi, Kanagawa 211-8588	Japan .
hereby	after, "ASSLO sells, assign invention ent	is and transfers	ipt of which is hereby ackn to ASSIGNEE the entire and	owledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR exclusive right, title and interest
	of Invention, AND METHOD FOR		FORMATION FROM A PLURALITY OF SEI	yers' ·
relating Letters	g to Internat Patent of th	ional Patent Ap e United States	plication PCT/JP/ was executed on even date	and/or for which application for erewith or, if not so executed, was:
(a) ex	xecuted on		(Insert date of executi	on of application, if not concurrent)
(b) fi	ited on			
Serial N	Vo			orney is heneby authorized to insert led data, when known.
and any thereon,	continuation for the ful ng any extens	, division, ren I term or terms	ewal, substitute, reissue of for which the said Letters	States granted on said application reexamination application based Patent(s) may be granted and aid application(s) and Letters
	e arr papers	, incruding sepa	ted by said ASSIGNEE and with the ASSIGNEE may deem neceprotection for said invent and the issuance of said Lese proceeding, and in any lest it on to same, such acts is a said to a same, and declarate assignments and declarate assignments and declarate.	hout charge to but at the expense of sary, desirable or expedient, for on, including in the preparation and ters. Patent(s), in any interference, tigation or other legal proceeding o include but not be limited to ations, taking all rightful oaths.
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF	, the undersigne	ed inventor(s) has (have) a	fixed his/her/their signature(s).
1)	中野	正久	Masahisa NAKANO	Aug. 15. 2012
*	( Signa	ture)	( Type Name)	( Date)
2.)	日高	豪一	KOUTCHI HIDAKA	Ang. 69.2012
***********	( Signa	ture)	(Туре Маше)	( Date)
.3).	箱野	和夫	Kazuo Mineno	AUG. 18.2012
	( Signa	ture)	( Type Name)	Avg. 08, 2012 (Date)